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Sommario/riassunto Esse est movere - to be is to move. Contrary to our static notions of
medieval philosophy, Nicolaus Cusanus in the 15th century sketches a
dynamic view of the world in which creatures are independent and self-
acting beings. For the elaboration of this dynamic ontology, the study
offers a concept-historical analysis of dynamics: the dynamis of the
Aristotelian doctrine of movement leads via the Neoplatonic 'force' and
the 'divine omnipotence' of the patristic period to the medieval
potentia. The philosophical starting point is contemporary process
philosophy, for which Cusanus' dynamic approach certainly represents
an opportunity.
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